

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP16100

Polycarbonate containers GN 1/6 - clear - height 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate Containers GN 1/6 Clear Height 100mm

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Polycarbonate Container GN 1/6 Clear Height 100mm. Designed for versatility and durability, these containers are ideal for the storage and presentation of food items, suitable for both commercial kitchens and home use.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Precautions: Do not expose the container to open flame or direct heat sources. Ensure it is not overfilled to prevent spillage and ensure safe handling.
- Food Safety: Only use the container for food storage. Regularly check for signs of wear or damage. Discard containers that show cracks or significant wear.
- Temperature Resistance: The container is designed to withstand temperatures ranging from -40°C to +100°C. Avoid exposure to temperatures outside this range to maintain integrity.
- Cleaning Safety: When cleaning the container, avoid using abrasive materials that can scratch the surface and compromise its integrity.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: GPCP16100
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Color: Clear
- Size: GN 1/6
- Height: 100mm
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the container from its packaging. Inspect for any visible damage.
2. Preparation: Ensure your work surface is clean and dry.
3. Placement: Position the container on a stable flat surface in your refrigerator or kitchen unit.
4. Start Using: Load the container with the desired food items, ensuring that it is not overfilled.

5. Operation

To operate the container effectively:

- Use a clean scoop or tongs to retrieve food items to maintain hygiene.
- Store food items in the container and cover with a compatible lid if necessary.
- Monitor the temperature of the food items stored within to ensure they remain in a safe range.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Initial Cleaning: Before first use, wash the container with warm soap and water. Rinse thoroughly and air dry.
- Regular Cleaning: Clean the container after each use using warm soapy water or in a dishwasher.
- Stain Removal: For stubborn stains, use a non-abrasive cleaner and a soft cloth.
- Drying: Allow the container to air dry completely before storing it.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Container is cracked.
 - Solution: Discontinue use immediately and dispose of the container.
- Issue: Stains are persistent after cleaning.
 - Solution: Soak in a mixture of baking soda and water before scrubbing gently.
- Issue: Container retains odors.
 - Solution: Wash with a vinegar solution (1 part vinegar to 4 parts water) and let it sit for 30 minutes before rinsing.

8. Disposal

When disposing of this product, please follow local regulations regarding plastic disposal. If damaged beyond use, recycle the polycarbonate material in accordance with municipal guidelines.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktbenutzerhandbuch

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich willkommen zu Ihrem neuen Polycarbonatbehälter GN 1/6. Dieser Behälter wurde entwickelt, um höchste Funktionalität und Langlebigkeit in der Gastronomie und im Lebensmittelservice zu bieten. Mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 100 mm Höhe ist dieser Behälter ideal für die sichere Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für die vorgesehenen Zwecke.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von offenen Flammen und heißen Oberflächen fern.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um den Behälter nicht zu beschädigen.
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Verwendung auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht, wenn er beschädigt ist.
- Bewahren Sie die Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Spezifikationen

- Material: Polycarbonat
- Fassungsvermögen: GN 1/6
- Höhe: 100 mm
- Wärmebeständigkeit: Bis zu 100°C
- Kühlbeständigkeit: Bis zu -40°C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Transparenz: Klar

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter vor der ersten Verwendung sorgfältig.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche platziert wird.
- Vermeiden Sie übermäßiges Stapeln von Behältern, um Belastungen zu vermeiden, die zu Bruch führen könnten.
- Bei der Lagerung von Lebensmitteln darauf achten, dass der Behälter nicht überfüllt ist.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter nicht über die empfohlene Füllhöhe.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter in Kombination mit geeignetem Zubehör, um die Frische der Lebensmittel zu erhalten.
- Für heiße oder kalte Lebensmittel kann der Behälter direkt verwendet werden, solange die Temperaturgrenzen eingehalten werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch, um Kreuzkontamination zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und warmes Wasser zum Reinigen des Behälters.
- Der Behälter kann auch im Geschirrspüler gereinigt werden. Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen und aggressive Spülprogramme.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Behälter ist zerbrochen oder beschädigt.
Lösung: Entsorgen Sie den beschädigten Behälter sofort und verwenden Sie einen neuen.
- Problem: Der Behälter färbt sich.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel und spülen Sie den Behälter gründlich.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt wird, sondern in entsprechenden Recyclingbehältern.

9. Kontakt

Sollten Sie Fragen oder Anliegen haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaatcontainers GN 1/6 - Helder - Hoogte 100mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze polycarbonaatcontainer is ontworpen voor het veilig en efficiënt opslaan van voedsel. De container is gemaakt van hoogwaardig polycarbonaat, wat zorgt voor een uitstekende duurzaamheid en schokbestendigheid. Hij is geschikt voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en kan in combinatie met diverse accessoires worden gebruikt.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheid: Gebruik de container alleen voor zijn bedoelde doeleinden. Vermijd opslag van bijtende of zeer warme stoffen die de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Vuurveiligheid: Houd de containers uit de buurt van open vlammen en hittebronnen.
- Voedselveiligheid: Zorg ervoor dat de container geschikt is voor de opslag van voedsel. Deze container voldoet aan de EU-regelgeving inzake voedselveiligheid.
- Berenking: Inspecteer de container regelmatig op scheuren of andere vormen van schade om lekkage of voedselverontreiniging te voorkomen.
- Schoonmaken: Volg de reinigingsinstructies in dit handboek om schadelijke bacteriën en verontreinigingen te elimineren.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Afmetingen: GN 1/6 (235 x 162 x 100 mm)
- Capaciteit: 2,0 liter
- Kleur: Helder
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -40°C tot +99°C
- Vaatwasserbestendig: Ja
- Microgolfbestendig: Ja
- Ovenbestendig: Nee

4. Installatie en Setup

- Plaats de container op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de omgeving schoon is om contaminatie tijdens het gebruik te voorkomen.
- Indien u meerdere containers stapelt, zorg ervoor dat ze goed zijn uitgelijnd en dat de stabiliteit niet in gevaar komt.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Vul de container met voedsel of ingrediënten, maar overbelast deze niet om morsen te voorkomen.
- Sluit de container af met een bijpassend deksel om de versheid van de inhoud te behouden en verontreiniging te minimaliseren.
- Label de container met een datum en inhoud voor gemakkelijke identificatie.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container vóór en na elk gebruik met een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Gebruik geen schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen, aangezien deze het oppervlak van de container kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de container goed drogen voordat u deze opbergt om schimmelvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container is gebroken of heeft scheuren.
Oplossing: Verwijder de container onmiddellijk uit gebruik en vervang deze.
- Probleem: Voedsel lekt uit de container.
Oplossing: Controleer of de container correct is afgesloten en inspecteer op schade.

8. Afvoer

- Bij het weggooien van de container, zorg ervoor dat het materiaal wordt gerecycled waar mogelijk. Volg lokale richtlijnen voor plastic recycling om een milieuvriendelijke afvoer te garanderen.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of ondersteuning, neem contact op met ons klantenserviceteam:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Policarbonato GN 1/6 - Altura 100mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de policarbonato GN 1/6 son ideales para uso en la industria alimentaria. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, ofrecen una excelente resistencia y durabilidad. Su diseño transparente permite una fácil visualización del contenido, facilitando la organización y el almacenamiento de ingredientes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté limpio y seco antes de cada uso.
- No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 100 °C.
- Evite el contacto con objetos afilados para prevenir daños en la superficie.
- No utilice el contenedor en un horno o microondas.
- Mantenga el contenedor fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Si se detecta daño en el contenedor, deseche inmediatamente.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: 1/6 GN
- Altura: 100 mm
- Color: Transparente
- Resistencia a temperaturas: -40 °C a 100 °C
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí
- Certificación: BPA-Free

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembale el contenedor de su empaque.
2. Limpie el contenedor con agua tibia y un detergente suave antes de usarlo por primera vez.
3. Seque el contenedor completamente.
4. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie estable en su área de almacenamiento, asegurándose de que esté alejado de fuentes de calor extremo.

5. Operación

- Llénelo con alimentos o ingredientes, asegurándose de no exceder la capacidad máxima recomendada.
- Use tapas compatibles para cerrarlo y garantizar la frescura.
- Conserve el contenedor en las condiciones de temperatura recomendadas para prolongar la vida útil de los alimentos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el contenedor a mano con agua y jabón suave o colóquelo en el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Seque bien después de la limpieza para evitar la acumulación de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si se observa que el contenedor tiene grietas o fragmentos, deséchelo inmediatamente.
- Para manchas difíciles, remoje el contenedor en agua caliente con detergente antes de limpiar.
- Si el contenedor no se apila adecuadamente, verifique que no haya objetos extraños atrapados entre los contenedores.

8. Eliminación

- Recicle el contenedor si está dañado o ya no es utilizable.
- Cumpla con las regulaciones locales sobre el reciclaje de plásticos y productos de policarbonato.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o más información, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DES CONTENANTS EN POLYCARBONATE GN 1/6 (HAUTEUR 100MM)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les contenants en polycarbonate GN 1/6 de GGM Gastro. Ce produit a été soigneusement conçu pour répondre aux exigences professionnelles en matière de qualité et de durabilité. Il est idéal pour un usage dans les cuisines commerciales, les services de restauration et autres environnements alimentaires.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage professionnel uniquement. Ne pas utiliser pour des applications non prévues.
- Températures : Résistant à des températures allant de -40°C à +100°C. Ne pas dépasser ces limites pour éviter des déformations ou des dommages.
- Manipulation : Manipuler avec soin. Évitez les chocs violents qui pourraient entraîner des fissures.
- Produits chimiques : Ne pas utiliser avec des agents de nettoyage abrasifs ou corrosifs. Privilégier des nettoyeurs doux.
- Risque de brûlure : Évitez le contact direct avec des surfaces chaudes.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : GN 1/6, Hauteur 100mm
- Matériau : Polycarbonate durable
- Capacité : Adapté pour une large gamme d'aliments
- Résistance thermiques : -40°C à +100°C
- Nettoyage : Lavable au lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballage : Retirer le produit de son emballage en s'assurant de ne pas endommager le matériau.
- Stockage : Conservez les contenants à l'abri des chocs et de l'humidité. Évitez l'exposition prolongée à la lumière directe du soleil.
- Utilisation : Placez les contenants sur des surfaces planifiées et adaptées, prête à être remplies avec les aliments.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez le contenant avec les aliments jusqu'à la limite de sécurité.
- Fermez hermétiquement le couvercle si disponible pour assurer la fraîcheur.
- Disposez les contenants dans des chariots ou réfrigérateurs si nécessaire pour maintenir la température adéquate.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive ou placez au lave-vaisselle.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage qui pourraient rayer ou endommager le polycarbonate.
- Séchez complètement avant de stocker pour éviter les moisissures.

7. Dépannage

- Fissures ou dommages : En cas de fissures, retirez immédiatement le contenant de l'utilisation.
- Difficulté à nettoyer : Si des résidus alimentaires persistent, laissez tremper dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de nettoyer.
- Décoloration : Évitez l'exposition prolongée aux rayons UV pour prévenir la décoloration.

8. Élimination

- Disposez du produit conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets plastiques.
- Ne jetez pas dans les eaux usées. Recyclez si possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Contenitori in Policarbonato GN 1/6 - Altezza 100mm

1. Informazioni Generali

I contenitori in policarbonato GN 1/6 sono progettati per soddisfare le esigenze di conservazione e presentazione degli alimenti in ambienti professionali della ristorazione. Realizzati con materiali di alta qualità, garantiscono durata e sicurezza.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per il contenimento di alimenti idonei.
- Non esporre a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Evitare l'uso di strumenti affilati che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Non utilizzare in forni a microonde o forni tradizionali.
- Lavare solo con detersivi non abrasivi.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Tipo: Contenitori in Policarbonato
- Dimensioni: GN 1/6
- Altezza: 100mm
- Materiale: Policarbonato
- Resistente agli urti e alle temperature
- Trasparente per una facile visualizzazione del contenuto

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e privo di danni.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Se necessario, etichettare il contenitore per identificare il contenuto.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il contenitore per immagazzinare alimenti in frigorifero o in aree di preparazione.
- Non riempire al di sopra della capacità nominale per garantire una chiusura sicura.
- Per il servizio, utilizzare utensili appropriati per evitare graffi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e detersivo non abrasivo.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido.
- Per la disinfezione, utilizzare soluzioni non corrosive.
- Non lavare in lavastoviglie.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Graffi sulla superficie: Verificare l'uso di utensili appropriati.
- Deformazione: Assicurarsi di non superare le temperature massime consigliate.
- Rottura: Controllare che il prodotto non sia stato colpito o esposto a urti.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il contenitore secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei plastiche. Non gettare nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e supporto:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania